Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-01-2005



103072809

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 125168 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: A. Name of conveying party: Eiji TANAKA TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1, HIGASHI 3 CHOME KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI 485-8550 Additional name of conveying party attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name & address attached? A. ☐Yes ☐ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: August 23, 2005 This document is being filed together with a new application. \boxtimes Patent Application No. ____ B. Patent No. ____ Title of Application: FLUID-FILLED VIBRATION DAMPING DEVICE Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 170221) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 26, 2005 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 06/31/2005 INVRIE Erico Description Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016929 FRAME: 0569

		(1)	Eiji TANA	4KA	(5	5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6	5)				
. ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				7)				
		(4)								
		paid t set ov	In consider to each of the unde	ation of the sun	m of one dolla	ar (\$1.00 grees to) and other passign, and I	good and va nereby does	iluable cons assign, trai	sideration nsfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	1, Higashi 3 chome, Komaki-shi, Aichi (10) 485-8550 Japan								
		the en invent division reissu	nafter designated a tire right, title and ion, and in all app onal, continuation, es and reexaminat	l interest for the plications for pa , substitute, and	e United State atent including I reissue appli	s of Am g any an ication(s	erica as defi d all provisi s), and all Le	ned in 35 U onal, non-pr etters Patent	J.S.C. §100 rovisional, i, extension), in the
(11)	Insert	(11)	FLUID-FII	LED VIBR	ATION DA	AMPIN	G DEVI	Œ		
	Identification such as Title, Case		(Case No.	. 2004-24	19178)					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	12516	58)
			ich the undersigne n date herewith or		xecuted an ap	plication	n for patent	in the Unite	d States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of									
	Signing of	(12) on								
	Application			188	·					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. applicati	on Serial						
	Identification for filed applications	filed								
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identifit	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authority and application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not a con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herelection that may be necessary of the supplication of this document.	, and any nee may esto exect vision the property of the perfect of	patent(s) issuing deem necessary. The papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the all papers and general papers and general papers and ention for Protectorm all affirmative patent to the Assi I requests the Director and will not execute and will not execute and legal representation of OLIFF of the firm of OLIFF of the in order to compare the firm of OLIFF of the firm of	essary in connect or reissue appoing forward widecuments and ion of Industrial eacts which maignee. Ector of Patents entire interest, ute, any agreemesentatives. **EBERRIDGE*, apply with the runessary in connection of the entire interest.	ection with an oblication based ith such interfed perform any all Property or any be necessar to issue any a and covenanments in confliction.	separate y interfed d thereo ference. / act whi similar ry to obt and all I its that f ict herev er to ins ited Stat	e assignmen erence which on, for the in agreements. Lain, maintalletters Pater he has full riwith, and agreet on this agreement are patent are	n may be de vention, and necessary in in or confirmats of the Urght to converges that this ssignment and Trademan	cclared cond d to cooper a connection m by reissu nited States ey the entir is assignme	cerning rate with n with the or s resulting re interest ent is
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on	the date(s) op	posite the un	ndersigi	ned name(s)		ZI	SEAL)
Date	August 23, 2005		Invento	r Signature	2.13	<u> </u>	(h) = 115	Consulif		
If neith	This assignment should pre- er, then it should be signed be	ferably be fore at le	e signed before: (a east two witnesses	who also sign.	10,5	ne U.S.	A. (D) a U.S.	don		J. 3,4 A.
Date	August 23, 2005	 		Witness	<u></u>	<u> </u>	2)	TY TO S	For	
Date	August 23, 2005			Witness _	Turn.	12001	<u> </u>	Michael Street	VIV.	

PATENT REEL: 016929 FRAME: 0570

の意味の記 関係を発展し、1000年の一 機能を動詞し、1000年の